

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 444 OF 2025

Mayank J ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Raju V ShahRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 409 OF 2025

Mayank J ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Raju V ShahRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 408 OF 2025

Mayank J ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Raju V ShahRESPONDENT

Counsel Mr. Sanjay Jain, Mr. Hrushi Narvekar, Ms. Drishti Gudhka, Ms. Vidhi Porwal i/b DSK Legal for the Petitioner Senior Adv. Chetan Kapadia, Counsel Mr. Malcolm Siganporia, Counsel Mr. Yuvraj Singh a/w Mr. R. K. Satpalkar, Ms. M. Avasia and Mr. Devansh Gadda i/b Mulla and Mulla and CBC for the Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 5th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 02/02/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)